**U.S. Department of Commerce** FORM PTO-1619A 01-13-2004 **Patent and Trademark Office** Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 2011 JM - 9 M !!: 23 102643699 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FINANCE SECTION PATENTS ONLY TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation License Change of Name **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Reel # Departmental File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Month Name (line 1) General Electric Corporation 4/24/02 Name (line 2) Execution Date h Day Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Lockheed Martin Corporation is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 6801 Rockledge Drive (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) MD Address (line 3) Bethesda 20817 City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

01/12/2004 LMUELLER 00000150 10072033

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014864 FRAME: 0733

FORM PTO-1619B  Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 609-919-4453
Name William H. Meise		
Address (line 1) Duane Morris LLP		
Address (line 2) 100 College Road West, Suite 100		
Address (line 3) Princeton, NJ 08540		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance de	pcument # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	fark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
10/072,033		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the  Deposit Account Number: # 50-2061		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and beli attached copy is a true copy of the or		

Millian Marce Signature

indicated herein.

William H. Meise

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 014864 FRAME: 0734

1/7/04

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS**

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York Corporation ("GE"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation ("LMC"), all the right, title and interest of GE in, to and under the United States patent application(s) (and the invention(s) claimed thereby) set forth below:

<u>Docket #</u>

Title

RDMM-27,799

CURRENT SENSOR ARRANGEMENT WITH TEST CURRENT GENERATOR

and executed and assigned to GE by the inventor(s):

Ertugrul (NMN) Berkcan on January 29, 2002

including all rights of re-issue, extension, division or continuation, and the right to sue and recover damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION for its own use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms of the listed patent application(s) and any other patent application(s) or patent(s) which may result from the listed patent application(s) as fully as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GE if this assignment had not been made.

GE has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 241, day of April , 2002.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Christian G. Cabou

ATTECT.

Attesting Secretary

RECORDED: 01/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 014864 FRAME: 0735